## 505440145 04/23/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5486946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YONATAN TZAFRIR	07/29/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANDISK TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
Street Address:	TWO LEGACY TOWN CENTER		
Internal Address:	6900 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY		
City:	PLANO		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75024		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16160496

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** csingleton@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN H. VERSTEEG
Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SDA-2445-I-US(WESD/0135D1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN H. VERSTEEG		
SIGNATURE: /Steven H. VerSteeg; Reg. No. 58,087/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2019		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=WESD0135USD01\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 505440145 REEL: 048965 FRAME: 0530

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

### Yonatan TZAFRIR of Petah Tikva, IL

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **SanDisk Technologies Inc.**, a Texas Corporation, having a place of business at Two Legacy Town Center, 6900 North Dallas Parkway, Plano, Texas, 75024 USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

# INTERFACE ADJUSTMENT PROCESSES FOR A DATA STORAGE DEVICE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this _	29 day of	July	, 2015.	
			7703 ±	
			Vonatan TZAFRIR	

TLGIP

RECORDED: 04/29/2019

PATENT REEL: 036265 FRAME: 0854